

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7721 OF 2007

Shrikant Tarachand DivatePETITIONER
V/S
Subhash Vidya Mandal And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6943 OF 2006

Subhash Vidya Mandal,pimpalwadiPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4499 OF 2006

Subhash Vidya Mandal, Pune And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
Shrikant Tarachand DivateRESPONDENT

Ms. Anita Agarwal A/W Ms. Ashwini Jadhav for the Petitioner
in WP/7721/2007 and for Respondent No. 4499/2006.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP A/W Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for the
Respondent No. 3 to 5 / State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 18th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)